



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SOLICITATION

DATE: August 9, 2019  
TO: ALL VENDORS  
FROM: Tracy Fountain  
SUBJECT: USC-RFQ-3532-TF  
DESCRIPTION: **EEG Analysis Word Recognition and Naming Task in 1000 Patients with Statistical Analysis**

---

This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Request for Quotes only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein.

**Item #1 Questions and Answers from Vendors – See page 2**

---

OFFERORS SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR QUOTE RESPONSE. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT QUOTE TO REJECTION.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Offeror

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

## Vendor Questions Answers from USC in Red

QUESTIONS FROM OFFERORS - AMENDMENT (JUN 2017) THE SOLICITATION IS AMENDED AS PROVIDED HEREIN. INFORMATION OR CHANGES RESULTING FROM QUESTIONS WILL BE SHOWN IN A QUESTION-AND-ANSWER FORMAT. ALL QUESTIONS RECEIVED HAVE BEEN REPRINTED BELOW. THE "STATE'S RESPONSE" SHOULD BE READ WITHOUT REFERENCE TO THE QUESTIONS. THE QUESTIONS ARE INCLUDED SOLELY TO PROVIDE A CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE POTENTIAL OFFEROR THAT SUBMITTED THE QUESTION. QUESTIONS DO NOT FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT; THE "STATE'S RESPONSE" DOES. ANY RESTATEMENT OF PART OR ALL OF AN EXISTING PROVISION OF THE SOLICITATION IN AN ANSWER DOES NOT MODIFY THE ORIGINAL PROVISION EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS: UNDERLINED TEXT IS ADDED TO THE ORIGINAL PROVISION. STRICKEN TEXT IS DELETED. [02-2A097-1]

1. In what format would you like for us to provide the references, as an amendment to the request for quotation?

**Answer:** Please attached a separate sheet to your submitted Bid Schedule providing at least three references to include:

- a. Company Name, address and phone number.
- b. Contact person name and email address.
- c. Type of analysis provided
- d. Name of project or program requiring the analysis

2. Is the desired product specifically for the vendor to perform the data analysis, and that no hardware needs included in the bid?

**Answer:** The bid is just for analysis services. No hardware is needed.

3. Is the bid solely for analysis service, or if it also needs to include EEG recording hardware?

**Answer:** The bid is just for analysis services. No hardware is needed.